10/6/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.51 LIMITED: 4S3BMBK6XC3037764

(C/AIR[F]AY

2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.51 No accidents or damage reported
VIN: 4S3BMBK6XC3037764

SEDAN 4 DR 0 CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

2.5L H4 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE Yl At least 1 open recall

»
o

15 Service history records

‘ Personal vehicle
-

.

e

Last reported odometer
50,715 readingp

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/6/20 at 7:23:44 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Nwnerchin Hictnrv
EENAEEYx] Ownership Histor, & Owner

ber of

he numn

Year purchased 2012
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania

9,925/yr
50,715

Gumﬂmm li,;r‘: History B 20

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Sgﬁ;ﬁ;‘;f:;
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits gga;?:gleeerg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX. NeIssues Reparied
Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. BlpilaamesiREpanied
Airbag Deployment ' 5|
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107672040

No airibag‘debioyment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX,

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty

CARFAX Venhicle History Report for this 2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.51 LIMITED: 4S3BMBK6XC3037764

k#l No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated
No Issues Reported
Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty?

claRF APTIE

B i)
-~ 1 -

talied misiory

Personal Vehicle
9,925 mi/yr

- Pre-delivery insci)ection completed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed
Exempt from emissions inspection

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Engine electrical system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 1
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than
2012 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.
Mileage Source Comments
04/23/2012 2 Becker Subaru L Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA
610-395-3745 - Brakes checke
beckersubaru.com - Interior trim checked
- Exterior trim checked
| 04/27/2012 6  Service Facility « £, Vehicle serviced
#% - Exterior trim checked
- Interior trim checked
- Emissions inspection performed
04/27/2012 Inspection Station
05/07/2012 7 Becker Subaru Vehicle sold
Allentown, PA
610-395-3745
beckersubaru.com
05/07/2012 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
05/11/2012 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Zionsville, PA
Title #70760332KR01 - Loan or lien reported
08/27/2012 3,928 Becker Subaru s g, Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA /% - Oiland filter changed
610-395-3745
beckersubaru.com
01/07/2013 8,026 Service Facility s r, Vehicle serviced
- Drive belts checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
03/18/2013 9,873 Service Facility * g, Vehicle serviced
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- Recommended maintenance performed

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- Computer reprogrammed

- Drive belts checked

- Fluids checked

- Qil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Emissions inspection performed
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1U/6/2U20
03/18/2013

04/05/2013

07/23/2013

10/22/2013

01/24/2014

04/09/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

07/10/2014

08/26/2014

01/09/2015

02/13/2015

05/22/2015

05/22/2015

13,522

16,610

20,323

22,920

25,092

26,521

30,920

31,901

33,936

CARFAX Venicle History Report for this 2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.5 LIMITED: 4S3BMBK6XC3037764

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #70760332KR01

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #7076033201 KR

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &
' 13 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Service Facility

Service Facility

Ciocca Subaru
Allentown, PA
610-395-3745
cioccasubaru.com/index.htm

46/5.0
1045 Verified Reviews &
' 4,497 Customer Favorites

Ciocca Subaru
Allentown, PA
610-395-3745
cioccasubaru.com/index.htm

46/5.0
1045 Verified Reviews &
4,497 Customer Favorites

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &
' 13 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station
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- Emissions or safety inspection performed
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

* g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Recommended maintenance performed
- Drive belts checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

*_r, Vehicle serviced
, - Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

+ g, Vehicle serviced
\ - 0il and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Air filter replace

Registration issued or renewed

»_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Drive belts checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

» g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

*_g, Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
N - Oil and filter changed

_r, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Oil and filter changed

+ g, Vehicle serviced
}Q - Maintenance inspection completed

» g, Vehicle serviced

N

Passed emissions inspection
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10/6/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.51 LIMITED: 4S3BMBK6XC3037764

05/17/2016 39,924 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/23/2016 Subaru of America Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #16V694000
- Recall #WTK71 2010-2014 LEGACY/OUTBACK
WINDSHIELD
- WIPER MOTOR

- Status: Remedy Available

Click Here or email us at customers@subaru.com to
locate an authorized Subaru dealership near you to
obtain more information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Subaru of America, Inc. (Subaru) is recalling certain model year 2010-2014 Legacy vehicles manufactured
November 26, 2008, to June 7, 2013, and 2010-2014 Outback vehicles manufactured January 9, 2009 to June 7, 2013. Due
to contamination, components within the windshield wiper motor bottom cover may interfere with each other. If an
obstruction, such as a buildup of snow or ice prevents the wiper arms from being able to stop in the parked position, the
wiper motor may overheat and the bottom cover may melt.

If the windshield wiper motor overheats, the wipers may fail, reducing driver visibility and increasing the risk of a crash.
Additionally, the wiper motor cover may melt, increasing the risk of a fire,

Remedy: Subaru will notify owners, and dealers will replace the windshield wiper motor bottom cover assembly, free of
charge. The manufacturer has not yet provided a notification schedule. Owners may contact Subaru customer service at 1-
800-782-2783. Subaru's number for this recall is WTK-71. Note: This recall supersedes recall 11V-469. All vehicles that were
remedied under that campaign are affected by this campaign, and need to have their wiper motor bottom cover replaced
again. NOTES: Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-
888-327-4236 (TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.

01/06/2017 46,553  Greg's Auto & Tire Service *_r, Vehicle serviced

Emmaus, PA A - Oil and filter changed

610-966-5995 - Brakes checked

gregsautoandtireservice.com/ - Drive belts checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
49/5.0

12 Verified Reviews &

' 13 Customer Favorites
06/15/2017 50,715 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
01/09/2019 Subaru of America Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #19Vv008000

- Recall #TKB19 10-14 LEG&OUT TAKATA AB
INFLATOR

-RECALL

- Status: Remedy Available

Click Here or email us at customers@subaru.com to
locate an authorized Subaru dealership near you to
obtain more information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Subaru of America, Inc. (Subaru) is recalling certain 2010-2014 Legacy, Tribeca, WRX and Outback vehicles,
2010-2013 Forester vehicles and 2010-2011 Impreza vehicles sold, or ever registered, in the states of Arizona, Arkansas,
Delaware, District of Columbia, lllinois, Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New
Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia. These vehicles are equipped
with certain air bag inflators assembled as part of the passenger frontal air bag modules used as original equipment or
replacement equipment. In the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the passenger frontal air bag, these inflators
may explode due to propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to absolute humidity and temperature
cycling.

An explosion of an inflator within the passenger frontal air bag module may result in sharp metal fragments striking the
front seat passenger, driver or other occupants resulting in serious injury or death,

Remedy: Subaru will notify owners, and dealers will replace the front passenger air bag inflator, free of charge. Owners may
contact Subaru customer service at 1-844-373-6614. Subaru's number for this recall is TKB-19. Notes: Owners may also
contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236 (TTY 1-800-424-9153),
or go to www.safercar.gov.
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10/6/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 SUBARU LEGACY 2.51 LIMITED: 4S3BMBK6EXC3037764

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/AR[F|AMY

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

Ownersh‘ij: History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technologr analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc B About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/6/20 7:23:44 AM (CDT)
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